HB2 of the 2016 2nd Extraordinary Session:

Blue highlight: Indicates IEB Priority Change

Caddo

Last updated: 1-19-17

1of2

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Finance Explanation at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board
P1 Cash Lines of | P1 Cash Line of P2 Cash Lines of P5 Non-Cash
Agency # Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P .Pl.taft;: (2 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission NPJ n:;;v:dlt; P2 Credit Approved &2 m: vle;ta A NPZ ":;V:d;;? P5to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 1};o.tal.:5 :}:t Sl Lines of Credit otl::r Melans ot Project Total
riority Changes by SBC Approved by SBC ew y SBC y ew y riority Changes Approved by SBC inancing
01-107 | Division of 109 |Shreveport State Office Building Caddo 72,900 72,900 68,800 68,800 = = = = = = 68,800 68,800 68,800 = 141,700
Administration Mechanical and Electrical ion.
04-139 |Secretary of State 10 |louisiana State Exhibit Museum - Caddo 60,800 60,800 51,800 51,800 = = = = = 2,250,000 51,800 2,301,800 2,301,800 38,000 2,400,600
Regional Archives and Office Facility,
Planning and Construction
07-270 |DOTD - 1445 [1-49 from 1-220 in the City of Caddo 68,985,000 68,985,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 68,985,000
Administration Shreveport to Arkansas State Line,
Construction, Right of Way and
Utilities
07-270 |DOTD - 1446 |Jimmie Davis Bridge Rehabilitation and|Bossier, Caddo 9,755,000 9,755,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 9,755,000
Administration Lighting, or Design, Engineering,
Planning and Construction
07-270 |DOTD - Null |Rebuilding of Bridges on LA Hwy 530, |Caddo - - - - 3,000,000 - - - - - 12,000,000 12,000,000 - - 15,000,000
Administration Including Approaches, Planning and
Construction NULL: capital outlay
request was not submitted and
approved in accordance of R.S. 39:112
07-270 |DOTD - Null |Rebuilding of Caddo Lake Bridge, Caddo - - - - 5,000,000 - - - - - 20,000,000 20,000,000 - - 25,000,000
Administration Including Approaches, Planning and
Construction NULL: capital outlay
request was not submitted and
approved in accordance of R.S. 39:112
07-270 |DOTD - Null |Widening of Hwy. 1 North, Including |Caddo - - - - 2,000,000 - - - - - 30,000,000 30,000,000 - - 32,000,000
Administration the Addition Turn Lanes and Passing
Lanes NULL: capital outlay request
was not submitted and approved in
accordance of R.S. 39:112
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1503 |Boiler Replacement, Planning and Caddo 5,240,000 5,240,000 - - - - - - 4,250,000 - - - - - 5,240,000
Center Shreveport Construction
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1504 |Inpatient Critical Care Renovation, Caddo 341,800 341,800 433,200 433,200 = = = = = 2,995,000 433,200 3,428,200 3,428,200 = 3,770,000
Center Shreveport Planning and Construction
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1505 |Patient Care HVAC Replacement, Caddo 1,873,400 1,873,400 - - - - - - - 750,000 - 750,000 750,000 - 2,623,400
Center Shreveport Planning and Construction
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1506 |High Voltage Electrical Distribution Caddo 315,400 315,400 307,000 307,000 S s s s s s 307,000 307,000 307,000 o 622,400
Center Shreveport System Upgrade, Planning and
Construction
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1507 |Capital Improvement Projects, Design |Caddo 667,200 667,200 2,567,400 2,567,400 = = = = = 1,750,000 2,567,400 4,317,400 4,317,400 = 4,984,600
Center Shreveport and Engineering
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1508 |Children's Hospital, Renovation and  |Caddo o o 650,000 650,000 o o o o o o 650,000 650,000 650,000 o 650,000
Center Shreveport Expansion, Planning and Construction
19-604S |LSU Health Sciences | 1964 |Student Study and Wellness Center, |Caddo - - - - 1,272,400 - - - - - - - - - 1,272,400
Center Shreveport Planning and Construction
19-606 |LSU Shreveport 49 | Wellness Center, Acquisition, Planning |Caddo - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15,936,400 15,936,400
and Construction
19-618 |Southern University | 55 |Student Outdoor Recreational Facility, |Caddo - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100,000 100,000
Shreveport Planning and Construction
19-618 |Southern University | 459 |Renovations of Allen Building, Caddo 3,785,000 3,785,000 - - 500,000 - - - - - - - - - 4,285,000
Shreveport Planning and Construction
19-618 |Southern University | 460 |Workforce Training and Technology  |Caddo o 5 476,000 476,000 S s s s s s 476,000 476,000 476,000 o 476,000
Shreveport Center, Planning and Construction
19-618 |Southern University | 1969 |New Classroom Building, Southern Caddo 4,264,100 4,264,100 94,800 94,800 S s s s s s 94,800 94,800 94,800 o 4,358,900
Shreveport University - Shreveport, Planning and
Construction
50-MD4 |Ida 1028 |Water System Improvements, Water |Caddo - - - - - - - - - 1,195,000 - 1,195,000 1,195,000 - 1,195,000
Wells, Tanks, and Booster Stations
Construction, Planning and
Construction
50-MM4 |Oil City 1140 |Water System Improvements, Caddo - - - - 335,000 - - - - - - - - - 335,000
Planning and Construction
50-MM4 | Qil City 1142 |Water Treatment Plant Caddo 187,800 187,800 1,782,200 1,782,200 = = = = 1,360,000 = 1,782,200 1,782,200 1,782,200 = 1,970,000
Improvements, Planning and
Construction
50-MM4 | Oil City 1796 |Highway 538 Water Line Extension,  |Caddo 37,700 37,700 - - 105,000 - - - - - - - - - 142,700
Planning and Construction
50-MR1 |Shreveport 1173 |C.C. Antoine Park, Planning and Caddo 77,300 77,300 1,022,700 1,022,700 = = = = = = 1,022,700 1,022,700 1,022,700 = 1,100,000
Construction
50-MR1 |Shreveport 1176 |lunior Golf Training Facilities (The First |Caddo 60,900 60,900 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60,900
Tee) for Jerry Tim Brooks Lakeside Golf|
Course, Planning and Construction
50-MR1 |Shreveport 1819 |C.C Antoine Museum and Arts Center, |Caddo 325,000 325,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 325,000

Planning and Construction ($64,000

Local Match)




Blue highlight: Indicates IEB Priority Change

20f2

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Finance Explanation at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board
P1 Cash Lines of | P1 Cash Line of P2 Cash Lines of P5 Non-Cash
Agency # Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P ,Pl,:ﬂ;: IEB Credit Approved | Credit Rescission NP1 ":;V:d’l:B P2 Credit Approved 2 m:v;a;lsta P1 NPZ ";:v:d’;‘; P5to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 'I;o!:al{’S;:ter EB Lines of Credit Otl;(?r Me.ans of Project Total
riority Changes by SBC Approved by SBC ew y SBC y ew y riority Changes Approved by SBC inancing
50-MR1 |Shreveport 1987 |African American Museum NULL: Caddo - - - - 335,000 - - - - - - - - - 335,000
Null capital outlay request was not
submitted and approved in
accordance of R.S. 39:112
50-MU6 |Vivian 1211 |Water and Wastewater System Caddo 60,500 60,500 872,100 872,100 ° o o o o o 872,100 872,100 872,100 o 932,600
Improvements and Extension,
Planning and Construction
50-N21 |Biomedical Research| 1854 |P.E.T. Clinical and Research Imaging |Caddo o o 4,800,000 4,800,000 a o o o o o 4,800,000 4,800,000 4,800,000 o 4,800,000
Foundation of Equipment
Northwest Louisiana
50-NCZ |The Louisiana 1293 |Louisiana Association for the Blind Caddo o 5 200,000 200,000 S s s s s s 200,000 200,000 200,000 o 200,000
Association for the Manufacturing Facility and
Blind Organization and Headquarters,
Planning and Construction
50-NEH |Ward 2 Industrial * Hoppy Hopkins Road, Planning and Caddo - - - - 2,000,000 - - - - - - - - - 2,000,000
Park Development Construction
Corporation
50-NGQ |Strand Theatreof | 1301 |Repair and Renovation to the Strand  |Caddo 56,000 56,000 534,000 534,000 ° o o o o 450,000 534,000 984,000 984,000 o 1,040,000
Shreveport Theatre of Shreveport
50-NJ8 |North Louisiana 1898 |Replacement of Shreveport Facility, —|Caddo 7,641,600 7,641,600 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,641,600
Criminalistics Lab Planning and Construction
Caddo: 103,807,400 103,807,400 13,860,000 13,860,000 14,547,400 - - - 5,610,000 9,390,000 75,860,000 85,250,000 23,250,000 16,074,400 219,679,200

P1: Reauthorizations of previous year's GOB funding

P2: Proposed new GOB funding eligible for a cash |

P5to P1: Previously approved GOB non-cash line o

Reauth P5: Previously approved GOB non-cash line o

New P5: Proposed new GOB funding eligible for a n

All Other MOF including NRP:  All other means of f

; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC i

ine of credit; must receive a cash line of credit f

f credit eligible for a cash line of credit; must r

f credit being reauthorized as non-cash line of cred

oncash line of credit; must receive a non-cash line

inancing, including reappropriated bond proceeds (N

n order to be approved for the project

rom the SBC in order to be approved for the project

eceive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be

RP)

NOTE: All GOB funding, regardless of priority, must receive a line of credit in order to be APPROVED for the project.

it; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in o

of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for

the project

approved for the project

rder to be approved for the project




